
Rate Amendment                                                                                                                                                                         Copyright 2018 
Maxim Healthcare Services, Inc. d/b/a Maxim Staffing Solutions                            All Rights Reserved 
                                                                                  

 
 

 AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 
 

This Amendment (hereinafter “Amendment”) to the Facility Staffing Agreement  (hereinafter “Agreement”) is 

entered into 9/1/2020, by and between Stanwood-Camano School District located at 26920 Pioneer Hwy, 

Stanwood, WA 98292 referred to in this Agreement as “FACILITY,” and Maxim Healthcare Services, Inc. d/b/a 

Maxim Staffing Solutions, a Maryland Corporation including its affiliates and subsidiaries, with an office located 
at 6021 244th St SW #400, Mountlake Terrace, WA 98043 referred to in this Agreement as “MAXIM.” 
 

RECITALS 
 

WHEREAS, FACILITY and MAXIM entered into the Agreement, with an effective date of 09/1/20 
 

WHEREAS, FACILITY and MAXIM wish to amend the Agreement to incorporate the following terms and 
conditions. 
 

THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises set forth herein, and for other good and valuable 
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, and intending to be legally 
bound, FACILITY and MAXIM hereby agree to amend the Agreement to reflect the following terms and conditions. 
 

The following rates shall be applicable as of the Effective Date listed below: 
9/1/20

 
 

Behavioral Services 

Educational Services Services Hourly Rate  

Behavior Technician $60 

BCBA $125 

Classroom Behavior Aide $50 

School Psychologist $90 

SLP $75 

PT $75 

OT $75 

Special ED Teacher ,TVI , O&M  $70 

RN $60 

LPN  $50 

Social Worker $70 

Para Educator  $40 

 

 



 2 

 
 
The terms and conditions of this Amendment are effective as of August 20th, 2019.  All other terms and conditions 
will remain unchanged as stated in the Agreement.   
 

FACILITY and MAXIM have acknowledged their understanding of and agreement to the mutual promises written 
above by executing and delivering this Agreement as of the date set forth above. 
 
 
STANWOOD-CAMANO SCHOOL DISTRCT   MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES, INC. 

D/B/A MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS 

   

Signature  Signature 

             

Printed Name & Title  Printed Name & Title 

             

Date  Date  
 

 






















